AES's Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati (Empowered Autonomous)

| Sr. No | Student Name | Placement/P rogression To Higher Education | Name Of The Employer/ He Institution | Pay Package/ Program |
|-----------|--------------------|---|---|----------------------|
| | | Placement | A U Small Finance Bank, | |
| 24 | Ansari Javed Kallu | | Baramati | 3,50,000 |



AU SMALL FINANCE BANK

Shop No 1 & 2, Gr Fir, Avdhoot Plaza; Survey No 279/1/B Baramati Baramati – 413102

Appointment Order

17th January, 2020

Mr. / Mrs. ANSARI JAVED KALLU

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear,

Appointed as: Branch Manager

We refer to your recent interview for the above position and are pleased to advice that we are offering you the position with our Baramati branch effective from 1 *February 2020 and will be expected to carry out duties appropriate to this appointment.

You may be required to travel in the course of your duties. Your total cost to the company (CTC) will be INR 350000 effective as of 1 "February 2020. Your appointment will be subject to a probationary period of 3 month. An official confirmation of your appointment will be notified to you in writing.

We congratulate you on your success. We are confident that your contribution will take us further in our journey towards becoming world leaders.

Yours,

Branch Manager



